

~~SECRET~~ STIPPLED NOFORN  
SPECIAL ACCESS REQUIRED  
REPORT OF REQUESTED INFORMATION

Requestor Task # JTF-4-0003-90

Source # 079  
Rcvd. by Source 04/09/90  
Returned to PO 04/10/90

DCSINT Task # 9012 (Follow-up)

ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS OF INFORMATION REQUESTED IN ORDER OF PRIORITY:

1. Determine the current location of the [REDACTED]

SG1A

RESPONSE: Currently located at 19° North  
AND 55° West (April 10, 1990 1000 hrs)

2. Determine the time, date and location where the contraband narcotics will be unloaded.

Sec # 3

RESPONSE: -

3. Describe activity at unloading point at time of unloading.

RESPONSE: The contraband will be  
off-loaded along the <sup>eastern</sup> shore board (Atlantic city) AREA  
of New Jersey. The ultimate  
destination of the drugs is  
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

(The drugs are inside coffee barrels)

4. Determine and describe the route of travel.

RESPONSE: - The vessel is traveling  
in a northwesterly direction.

~~PROJECT OFFICIALS ONLY~~

~~SECRET~~ STIPPLED NOFORN  
SPECIAL ACCESS REQUIRED  
Handle Via SKEET Channels Only

11 APR 90 TRANSMIT

This document is made available through the declassification efforts  
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

# The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

**Discover the Truth** at: <http://www.theblackvault.com>